10/27/2014 503035041

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3081639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEI SHINOTSUKA	01/10/2014
TAKAYUKI OKAMOTO	01/10/2014
ETSUKO KAWAMUKAI	01/10/2014
NORIO YAMAMURA	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OJI HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address: 7-5, GINZA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU		
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14127602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8587074000 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIGA3.040APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL S. BARTFELD
SIGNATURE:	/Neil S. Bartfeld/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=shiga3040apc assign#page1.tif source=shiga3040apc_assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034039 FRAME: 0308** 503035041

PATENT

ASSI	CININ	ALC:N	T
α_{000}	C 2 ! V ! Y	100	v 1

			<u>ASS</u>	GNMENT
	WHE	REAS, I/WE (1) _	Kei SHINOTSUKA	
a				Kawasaki-shi, Japan
(2) _ 1	akayuki	OKAMOTO		
a	Japane		citizen, residing at	Niiza-shi, Japan ,
(3) F	itsuko K 4	WAMUKAI		
a		se	citizen, residing at	Narashino-shi, Japan
(4) 1	TJ., 3 7.4	N & A N &T PD 4		-
(4)r		MAMURA se	citizen, residing at	Yokohama-shi, Japan ,
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
and us ORGA IMAG	eful impr NIC LIG E DISPL	ovements in HT-EMITTING AY DEVICE, ILI	DIODE MANUFACT	than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new URING METHOD, ORGANIC LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE, CE, AND SUBSTRATE
the spe	cification	of which:		
(a)		was executed or	n even date herewith;	
(b)		was filed onApplication	No. not yet kno	as o Application No. or o Express Mail No., as wn and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	\boxtimes	June 28, 2012	and as amend	ernational Application No. <u>PCT/JP2012/066556</u> filed on ed under PCT Article 19 on (if
Chuo-k interest	au, Tokyo	<u> 104-0061 Japan</u>	, (hereinafter referred	with its principal place of business at <u>7-5, Ginza 4-chome</u> , to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and he United States of America, its territories and possessions.
present assigns and un renewa and all hereby	vledged, s does h , the enti der said ls and co reissues authorize proveme	Assignor hereby ereby sell, assign re right, title, and improvements, autinuations there and extensions the and requests the	acknowledges that it a, transfer and set over linterest in the United and any Patent Applic of, and all Patents of the thereof, and all rights e Commissioner of Pa	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these er, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to ations in the United States of America and all divisions, he United States of America which may be granted thereon of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor tents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
proceed and ger	epresenta ling, sign erally do proper p	tives and assigns all lawful papers everything possi atent protection for	 any facts known to execute all divisional ble to aid Assignee, its or said improvements in 	grees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and in the United States of America.
Γhis	<u>Oth</u> day	of <u>January</u>		Dli Shmotsuka ignature of Kei SHINOTSUKA
Γhis	0th day	of January		Takayaki Okamat ignature of Pakayuki OKAMOTO

PATENT REEL: 034039 FRAME: 0309

(京)化版) G12103-05 05p-5-940 電影2/2

This 10thday of January , 2014	Etsuko KAWAMUKAI
	Signature of Etsuko KAWAMUKAI
This 10th day of January , 2014	Norro Yamamura
	Signature of Norio YAMAMURA
Witnessed by:	
PF-5 H:\DOCS\KAC\KAC-1199.DOC 020503	

PATENT REEL: 034039 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 10/27/2014